



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 06.05.2025

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters, shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
14 WRIT PETITION NO. 406 OF 2025 15 WRIT PETITION NO. 1930 OF 2025 16 WRIT PETITION NO. 2950 OF 2025 17 WRIT PETITION NO. 2968 OF 2025 18 WRIT PETITION NO. 3035 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3008 OF 2025 19 WRIT PETITION NO. 3279 OF 2025 20 WRIT PETITION NO. 3280 OF 2025 21 WRIT PETITION NO. 3281 OF 2025 22 WRIT PETITION NO. 3683 OF 2025 23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2182 OF 2025 IN RAST/23232/2024 with connected matters	... 11.08.2025
24 WRIT PETITION NO. 14821 OF 2017 25 WRIT PETITION NO. 12591 OF 2023 26 WRIT PETITION NO. 202 OF 2025 27 WRIT PETITION NO. 1343 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14049 OF 2024 28 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2025 29 WRIT PETITION NO. 1557 OF 2025 30 WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2025 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 2230 OF 2025 32 WRIT PETITION NO. 1694 OF 2025	... 12.08.2025
33 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5217 OF 2025 IN WP/11522/2022 WITH WP NO. 11522 OF 2022	

34 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5231 OF 2025 IN WP/428/2023 WITH WP NO. 428 OF 2023 35 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5245 OF 2025 IN WP/9575/2022 WITH WP NO. 9575 OF 2022 36 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5247 OF 2025 IN WP/10856/2022 WITH WP NO. 10856 OF 2022 37 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5249 OF 2025 IN WP/9896/2022 WITH WP NO. 9896 OF 2022 38 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5252 OF 2025 IN WP/9494/2022 WITH WP NO. 9494 OF 2022 39 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5263 OF 2025 IN WP/9435/2022 WITH WP NO. 9435 OF 2022 40 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5264 OF 2025 IN WP/9558/2022 WITH WP NO. 9558 OF 2022 41 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5265 OF 2025 IN WP/9541/2022 WITH WP NO. 9541 OF 2022 42 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5266 OF 2025 IN WP/9474/2022 WITH WP NO. 9474 OF 2022 43 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5268 OF 2025 IN WP/9496/2022 WITH WP NO. 9496 OF 2022	... 13.08.2025
44 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5271 OF 2025 IN WP/9582/2022 WITH WP NO. 9582 OF 2022 45 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5272 OF 2025 IN WP/324/2024 WITH WP NO. 324 OF 2024 46 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5273 OF 2025 IN WPST/787/2023 47 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5274 OF 2025 IN WP/9913/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9913 OF 2022 48 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5277 OF 2025 IN WP/9616/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9616 OF 2022 49 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5278 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 with connected matters 50 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5279 OF 2025 IN WP/9488/2022 WITH WP NO. 9488 OF 2022 51 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5280 OF 2025 IN WP/9480/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9480 OF 2022 52 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5281 OF 2025 IN WP/9497/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9497 OF 2022 53 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1794 OF 2025 IN PIL/58/2024 WITH PIL NO. 58 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8436 OF 2024	... 14.08.2025

IN PIL/58/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9654 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/2024	
54 WRIT PETITION NO. 4164 OF 2025 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2017 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2019 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5883 OF 2019 with connected mtrs. 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 6335 OF 2019 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 14077 OF 2019 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 4380 OF 2021 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 10069 OF 2021 62 WRIT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2023 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 2818 OF 2023	... 18.08.2025
64 WRIT PETITION NO. 8519 OF 2023 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 8921 OF 2023 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 9059 OF 20236 7 WRIT PETITION NO. 9133 OF 2023 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 9981 OF 2023 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 11512 OF 2023 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 12831 OF 2023WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14495 OF 2023 IN WP/12831/2023 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 13352 OF 2023 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 15698 OF 2023 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 110 OF 2025 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2025 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2025 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 161 OF 2025 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 617 OF 2025	... 19.08.2025
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 1182 OF 2025 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 1185 OF 2025 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 1187 OF 2025 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2025 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2025 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 1190 OF 2025 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 1198 OF 2025 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 1199 OF 2025 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 1200 OF 2025 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 1201 OF 2025 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 1202 OF 2025 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 1203 OF 2025 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 1204 OF 2025 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 1205 OF 2025 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 1206 OF 2025 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 1207 OF 2025 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2025 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 1259 OF 2025	... 20.08.2025
97 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 2499 OF 2025 WITH	... 21.08.2025

WRIT PETITION NO. 2547 OF 2025 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 3509 OF 2025 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 3905 OF 2025 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 4145 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 4202 OF 2025 104 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 51 OF 2022 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 3958 OF 2021 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 6192 OF 2021 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 9160 OF 2021	... 21.08.2025
108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9623 OF 2021 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10916 OF 2021 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 9295 OF 2023 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 9308 OF 2023 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 9568 OF 2023 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 10092 OF 2023 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 10802 OF 2023 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 11076 OF 2023 116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12541 OF 2023 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12582 OF 2023	... 22.08.2025
118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12743 OF 2023 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2025 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 722 OF 2025 121 WRIT PETITION NO. 1398 OF 2025 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 2007 OF 2025 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 2296 OF 2025 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 2298 OF 2025 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 2542 OF 2025 126 WRIT PETITION NO. 2607 OF 2025 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 2905 OF 2025	... 25.08.2025
128 WRIT PETITION NO. 2959 OF 2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 2962 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 2965 OF 2025 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 2969 OF 2025 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 3079 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2183 OF 2025 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 3390 OF 2025 134 WRIT PETITION NO. 3684 OF 2025 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 3817 OF 2025 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 4401 OF 2025 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 4579 OF 2025 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 5220 OF 2025 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 5676 OF 2025 140 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 51 OF 2024	... 26.08.2025
1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 1717 OF 2025	

1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 1825 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2591 OF 2025 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 3204 OF 2025 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 334 OF 2025 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 335 OF 2025 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 5319 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 3452 OF 2025 1062 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4692 OF 2025 IN WP/686/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 678 OF 2025 IN WP/686/2025 1064 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4703 OF 2025 IN WP/762/2021	... 08.08.2025
1065 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5310 OF 2025 IN WP/9569/2022WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9569 OF 2022 1066 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5336 OF 2025 IN WP/9578/2022WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9578 OF 2022 1067 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5337 OF 2025 IN WP/10045/2022WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10045 OF 2022 1068 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5338 OF 2025 IN WP/9505/2022WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9505 OF 2022	... 11.08.2025

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb/